Title
Out of Wonder
ABC Animal Jamboree
Daniel Finds a Poem
Name That Dog
Stella, Unleashed: Notes from the Doghouse
Little Bitty Mousie
Stuff of Stars
Common Critters
Wild Symphony
Oodles of Animals
In the Past
On the Farm
Poem Forest
Stopping by Woods on a Snowy Evening
Skunks!
When Gorilla Goes Walking
Watcher
Gopher Up Your Sleeve
Mother Ghost
So, What's it Like to Be a Cat?
Down on the Farm

Poetry

Author
Alexander, Kwame
Andreae, Giles
Archer, Micha
Archer, Peggy
Ashman, Linda
Aylesworth, Jim
Bauer, Marion Dane
Brisson, Pat
Brown, Dan
Ehlert, Lois
Elliott, David
Elliott, David
Fountain, Carrie
Frost, Robert
Greenberg, David
Grimes, Nikki
Grimes, Nikki
Johnston, Tony
Kolar, Rachel
Kuskin, Karla
Kutner, Merrily

Voice of Her Own:The Story of Phyllis Wheatley, S Lasky, Kathryn

Who Took the Cookies from the Cookie Jar?
Once | Ate a Pie

Star Shapes

Aunts Go Marching

Zen Ties

Just Like Me

Fancy Nancy: Poet Extraordinaire
Slugs in Love

Poem for Peter

Insect Soup

All Welcome Here

Awful Ogre Running Wild

Dragons are Singing Tonight

Frogs Wore Red Suspenders

If Not for the Cat

Nothing Rhymes with Orange

16 Words

Baby Face: A Book of Love for Baby
Shadowbox Hunt

Truck Song

Exquisite

Patty's Pumpkin Patch

Grass Sandals: The Travels of Basho
Poet

We're Going on a Ghost Hunt

Maya Angelou

Won Ton: A Cat Tale Told in Haiku
Box

Te Amo Bebe, Little One

Lass, Bonnie
MacLachlan, Patricia
Malone, Peter
Manning, Maurice
Muth, Jon

Newton, Vanessa
O'Connor, Jane
Pearson, Susan
Pinkney, Andrea
Polisar, Barry Louis
Preller, James
Prelutsky, Jack
Prelutsky, Jack
Prelutsky, Jack
Prelutsky, Jack
Rex, Adam
Rogers, Lisa
Rylant, Cynthia
Seeley, Laura
Siebert, Diane
Slade, Suzanne
Sloat, Teri

Spivak, Dawnine
Tate, Don
Waughan, Marcia.
Vegara, Isabel
Wardlaw, Lee
Weatherford, Carole
Wheeler, Lisa

Call #
E Alex
E Andr
E Arch
E Arch
E Ashm
E Ayle
E Baue
E Bris
E Brow
E Ehle
E Elli
E Elli
E Foun
E Fros
E Gree
E Grim
E Grime
E John
E Kola
E Kusk
E Kutn
E Lask
E Lass
E Macl
E Malo
E Mann
E Muth
E Newt
E Ocon
E Pear
E Pink
E Poli
E Prel
E Prel
E Prel
E Prel
E Prel
E Rex
E Roge
E Ryla
E Seel
E Sieb
E Slad
E Sloa
E Spiv
E Tate
E Vaug
E Vega
E Ward
E Weat
E Whee

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

12/18/2023

AR

4.2
2.8
3.1
29
3.1

3.3

1.5

5.1

43
3.2

3.5
1.2
5.9

1.9

1.9
27
4.5
3.1
3.2

5.2
5.8
4.7

2.1

4.8
3.5
4.4
4.5
1.5

1.9

2.7



Title
Yuki and the One Thousand Carriers
My Uncle Emily
Sleep, Black Bear, Sleep
Basho and the Fox
Basho and the River Stones
Math for All Seasons
Where in the Wild
Eek, You Reek!
Yuck, You Suck!
Amphibian Acrobats
Winterberries and Apple Blossoms
Now We are Six
On the Horizon
Who Named Their Pony Macaroni
land |
| Begin with Spring
Poet's Dog
Phonics Through Poetry

Easy Lessons for Teaching Word Families

Metaphors and Similes You Can eat

Stella Endicott and the Anything-is-Possible Poem

Way to Bea

Inner City Mother Goose

Tail Feathers from Mother Goose
Super Small

Today | Am a River

Best/Worst Poet Ever

How to Write a Poem

Your One and Only Heart

Champion Chompers, Super Stinkers

Poetry

Author
Whelan, Gloria
Yolen, Jane
Yolen, Jane
Myers, Tim
Myers, Tim
Tang, Greg
Schwartz, David
Yolen, Jane
Yolen, Jane
Bulion, Leslie
Forler, Nan
Milne, A. A.

Lowry, Lois

Singer, Marilyn
Medina, Tony
Dunlap, Julie
MacLachlan, Patricia
Hajdusiewicz, Babs
Lynch, Judy
Protopopescu, Orel
DiCamillo, Kate
Yeh, Kat

Diaz, David

Opie

Stone, Tiffany
Coombs, Kate
Stohler, Lauren
Alexander, Kwame
Larocca, Rajani
Ashman, Linda

Call #
E Whel
E Yole
E Yole
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 513
J 590
J 59147
J 59147
J 597.8
J 641.5
J 821
J 940.54
J 973 RA
J B Marley
J B Thoreau
J Fantasy Macl
J Pro 418 RA
J Pro 428.4
J Pro 808.1
J Reality Dica Tale 5
J Reality Yeh
MG 398.8
MG 398.8
J 591.41
E Coom
E Stoh
E Alex
J612.17
J591.5

12/18/2023

AR

3.6

4

3
3.7
44
3.5
52

4.8

3.9



