

Poetry

12/18/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Out of Wonder	Alexander, Kwame	E Alex	
ABC Animal Jamboree	Andreae, Giles	E Andr	4.2
Daniel Finds a Poem	Archer, Micha	E Arch	2.8
Name That Dog	Archer, Peggy	E Arch	RA 3.1
Stella, Unleashed: Notes from the Doghouse	Ashman, Linda	E Ashm	2.9
Little Bitty Mousie	Aylesworth, Jim	E Ayle	RA 3.1
Stuff of Stars	Bauer, Marion Dane	E Baue	
Common Critters	Brisson, Pat	E Bris	
Wild Symphony	Brown, Dan	E Brow	
Oodles of Animals	Ehlert, Lois	E Ehle	RA 3.3
In the Past	Elliott, David	E Elli	
On the Farm	Elliott, David	E Elli	1.5
Poem Forest	Fountain, Carrie	E Foun	
Stopping by Woods on a Snowy Evening	Frost, Robert	E Fros	
Skunks!	Greenberg, David	E Gree	5.1
When Gorilla Goes Walking	Grimes, Nikki	E Grim	RA 3
Watcher	Grimes, Nikki	E Grime	4.3
Gopher Up Your Sleeve	Johnston, Tony	E John	RA 3.2
Mother Ghost	Kolar, Rachel	E Kola	RA
So, What's it Like to Be a Cat?	Kuskin, Karla	E Kusk	RA 3.5
Down on the Farm	Kutner, Merrily	E Kutn	1.2
Voice of Her Own:The Story of Phyllis Wheatley, S	Lasky, Kathryn	E Lask	5.9
Who Took the Cookies from the Cookie Jar?	Lass, Bonnie	E Lass	
Once I Ate a Pie	MacLachlan, Patricia	E Macl	1.9
Star Shapes	Malone, Peter	E Malo	
Aunts Go Marching	Manning, Maurice	E Mann	1.9
Zen Ties	Muth, Jon	E Muth	2.7
Just Like Me	Newton, Vanessa	E Newt	4.5
Fancy Nancy: Poet Extraordinaire	O'Connor, Jane	E Ocon	3.1
Slugs in Love	Pearson, Susan	E Pear	RA 3.2
Poem for Peter	Pinkney, Andrea	E Pink	
Insect Soup	Polisar, Barry Louis	E Poli	
All Welcome Here	Preller, James	E Prel	
Awful Ogre Running Wild	Prelutsky, Jack	E Prel	5.2
Dragons are Singing Tonight	Prelutsky, Jack	E Prel	5.8
Frogs Wore Red Suspenders	Prelutsky, Jack	E Prel	4.7
If Not for the Cat	Prelutsky, Jack	E Prel	
Nothing Rhymes with Orange	Rex, Adam	E Rex	
16 Words	Rogers, Lisa	E Roge	
Baby Face: A Book of Love for Baby	Rylant, Cynthia	E Ryla	2.1
Shadowbox Hunt	Seeley, Laura	E Seel	
Truck Song	Siebert, Diane	E Sieb	
Exquisite	Slade, Suzanne	E Slad	4.8
Patty's Pumpkin Patch	Sloat, Teri	E Sloa	3.5
Grass Sandals: The Travels of Basho	Spivak, Dawnine	E Spiv	4.4
Poet	Tate, Don	E Tate	4.5
We're Going on a Ghost Hunt	Waughan, Marcia.	E Vaug	1.5
Maya Angelou	Vegara, Isabel	E Vega	
Won Ton: A Cat Tale Told in Haiku	Wardlaw, Lee	E Ward	1.9
Box	Weatherford, Carole	E Weat	
Te Amo Bebe, Little One	Wheeler, Lisa	E Whee	2.7

## Poetry

12/18/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Yuki and the One Thousand Carriers	Whelan, Gloria	E Whel	3.6
My Uncle Emily	Yolen, Jane	E Yole	4
Sleep, Black Bear, Sleep	Yolen, Jane	E Yole	3
Basho and the Fox	Myers, Tim	J 398.2	3.7
Basho and the River Stones	Myers, Tim	J 398.2	4.4
Math for All Seasons	Tang, Greg	J 513	3.5
Where in the Wild	Schwartz, David	J 590	5.2
Eek, You Reek!	Yolen, Jane	J 591.47	
Yuck, You Suck!	Yolen, Jane	J 591.47	
Amphibian Acrobats	Bulion, Leslie	J 597.8	
Winterberries and Apple Blossoms	Forler, Nan	J 641.5	4.8
Now We are Six	Milne, A. A.	J 821	
On the Horizon	Lowry, Lois	J 940.54	
Who Named Their Pony Macaroni	Singer, Marilyn	J 973	RA
I and I	Medina, Tony	J B Marley	
I Begin with Spring	Dunlap, Julie	J B Thoreau	
Poet's Dog	MacLachlan, Patricia	J Fantasy Macl	
Phonics Through Poetry	Hajdusiewicz, Babs	J Pro 418	RA
Easy Lessons for Teaching Word Families	Lynch, Judy	J Pro 428.4	
Metaphors and Similes You Can eat	Protopopescu, Orel	J Pro 808.1	
Stella Endicott and the Anything-is-Possible Poem	DiCamillo, Kate	J Reality Dica Tale 5	3.9
Way to Bea	Yeh, Kat	J Reality Yeh	
Inner City Mother Goose	Diaz, David	MG 398.8	
Tail Feathers from Mother Goose	Opie	MG 398.8	
Super Small	Stone, Tiffany	J 591.41	
Today I Am a River	Coombs, Kate	E Coom	
Best/Worst Poet Ever	Stohler, Lauren	E Stoh	
How to Write a Poem	Alexander, Kwame	E Alex	
Your One and Only Heart	Larocca, Rajani	J 612.17	
Champion Chompers, Super Stinkers	Ashman, Linda	J 591.5	